504519686 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4566391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN STURSA	08/22/2017
LUKAS WERNER	08/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART BRAIN S.R.O.	
Street Address:	VIDENSKA 1083	
City:	PRAHA	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	14220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14786710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: sdelponte@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH F. HOLOWACZ

Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04521.000100.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH F. HOLOWACZ

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth F. Holowacz/

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Stursa to Smart Brain #page1.tif source=Assignment Stursa to Smart Brain #page2.tif

PATENT 504519686 REEL: 043402 FRAME: 0054

Sturga -> Smart Werner -> Brain ar Argust 22,2017

04521.000100.

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAN STURSA and LUKAS WERNER, ("Assignors"), each have an ownership interest in and to certain inventions relating to TAMOXIFEN DERIVATIVES FOR TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASES, ESPECIALLY WITH HIGH HER2 PROTEIN LEVEL, and described in United States Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 14/786,710 (hereinafter "Patents").

WHEREAS, SMART BRAIN S.R.O. ("Assignee"), a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at Videnska 1083, Praha, CZ, 14220, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered.

[SIGNATURE PAGES IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW]

PATENT

REEL: 043402 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNOR(s):

JAN STURSA

(Assignor)

Signature

22.8.2017

Dat

LUKAS WERNER

(Assignor)

Signature

<u>22.8.20(7</u>

Date

ASSIGNEE(s):

SMART BRAIN S.R.O.

(Assignee)

Signature

Printed Name: Mgr. Karel Komárek

Title: Director

22, 8, 2017 Date

3" ~ "3" "FCHS_WS 13682025v1.doc" "" FCHS_WS 13682025v1.doc

PATENT

REEL: 043402 FRAME: 0056